

Shrimathi Devkunvar Nanalal Bhatt Vaishnav College For Women(Autonomous) Chromepet, Chennai 600 044



Affiliated to University of Madras, Re-Accredited with "A+" Grade by NAAC

Dr.A.P.J.Abdul Kalam 6th Death Anniversary

The NSS units of SDNB Vaishnav College for Women commemorated 6th death anniversary of Dr.A.P.J.Abdul Kalam on 27th July 2021. Dr A.P.J. Abdul Kalam was a scientist and science administrator. He was elected as the 11th president of India in 2002. He was widely referred to as People's President. He was also the India's first paryavaran ambassador and took an environment oath that read as "I will plant and nurture 10 trees and will ensure that my family and neighbours also plant 10 trees each". His vision was "Billion trees for billion people by 2016". He also said "Make a difference in our Planet today". In 1997, Kalam received India's highest civilian honor, the Bharat Ratna, for his contribution to the scientific research and modernization of defense technology in India.

On commemorating Dr. A.P.J. Abdul Kalam's death anniversary our NSS Volunteers have planted saplings on the theme "Plantation of tree saplings". Nearly 30 Volunteers took part in planting saplings. We shared our tree plantation photos in social media of our instagram page.













